Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Acco Babcock Inc.		03/09/1987	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Babcock Industries Inc.	
Street Address:	425 Post Road	
City:	Fairfield	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06430	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0373896	ACCO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (717)854-1565

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 717-845-9641

Email: sabl.law@juno.com

Correspondent Name: Charles J. Long

Address Line 1: 25 N. Duke St.

Address Line 2: Second Floor

Address Line 4: York, PENNSYLVANIA 17401

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles J. Long
Signature:	/Charles J. Long/
Date:	03/05/2009

Total Attachments: 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 003947 FRAME: 0139

900128628

source=FKI0001#page1.tif source=FKI0002#page1.tif source=FKI0003#page1.tif source=FKI0004#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003947 FRAME: 0140

State of New York department of State

I Hereby Certify, That I have made diligent examination

index of corporation papers filed in this Department for a certificate, order or record of a dissoluti

BABCOCK INDUSTRIES, INC.

the certificate of incorporation of which corporation was filed

December 13, 1912,
under the name of AMERICAN CHAIN COMPANY, INC., fixing the duration as
perpetual,

and that upon such examination. I find no such certificate, order or record, and that so far indicated by the records of this department, such corporation is a subsisting corporation.

I further certify that I find the following amendments:

Certificate of Payment of Capital Stock Filed May 6, 1914

Certificate of Increase of Capital Stock Filed January 4, 1916

Certificate of Classification of Capital Stock Filed January 4, 1916

Certificate of Increase of Capital Stock Filed December 30, 1916

Certificate of Increase of Capital Stock Filed April 3, 1919

Certificate of Reorganization Filed July 19, 1920

Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation Filed April 2, 1923

Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation Filed April 1, 1927

Certificate of Designation Filed January 8, 1935

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003947 FRAME: 0141

R 662-511 (4/72)

Certificate of Change of Mumber of Directors Filed September 8, 1936

Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Reorganization Filed September 18, 1936

Certificate pursuant to Section 11 of the Stock Corporation Law Filed September 19, 1936

Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Reorganization Filed October 2, 1936

Certificate of Amendment of AMERICAN CHAIN COMPANT, INC. changing name to AMERICAN CHAIN & CABLE COMPANY, INC. Filed December 29, 1936

Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Reorganization Filed May 28, 1937

Cortificate of Amondment of Cortificate of Reorganization Filed May 29, 1937

Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Reorganization Filed August 19, 1937

Cortificate of Amondment of Cortificate of Reorganization Filed April 8, 1948

Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation Filed February 27, 1950

Restated Certificate of Incorporation Filed April 3, 1950

Certificate of Amondment of Certificate of Incorporation Filed May 7, 1964

Cortificate of Amondment of Certificate of Incorporation Filed January 20, 1965

Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation Filed Hay 5, 1966

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003947 FRAME: 0142

/ Zirim C L L Linn

Certificate of Merger of MECHANICAL HANDLING SYSTEMS, INCORPORATED (a Michigan corporation) with AMERICAN CHAIN & CABLE COMPANY, INC. (a New York corporation) Filed January 2, 1968 Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation Filed May 13, 1969 Certificate of Herger of ARTHUR A. CRAFTS CORP. (a Massachusetts corporation, not authorized) and CRAFTS TOOL & GAGE CORP. (a Massachusetts corporation, not authorized) with AMERICAN CHAIN & CABLE COMPANY, INC. (a New York corporation) Filed December 31, 1970 Certificate of Merger of NEWCO INDUSTRIAL CORP. with AMERICAN CHAIN & CABLE COMPANY, INC. Filed May 4, 1976 Certificate of Amendment of AMERICAN CHAIN & CABLE COMPANY, INC. with ACCO INDUSTRIES INC. Filed March 29, 1979 Certificate of Merger of CRANE HOIST ENGINEERING CORP. (a California corporation, not authorized) With ACCO INDUSTRIES INC. (a New York corporation) Filed December 27, 1979 Certificate of Merger of MHS INTERNATIONAL, INC. (a Delaware corporation, not authorized)

with ACCO INDUSTRIES INC. (a New York corporation)

Filed December 27, 1979

TRADEMARK REEL: 003947 FRAME: 0143

```
Intificate of More RESTOL COMPANY

(a Connecticut corporation, not authorized)

with

ACCO INDUSTRIES INC.

(a New York corporation)

Filed June 12, 1981

PATENTS INARCHARK OFFICE
```

Certificate of Amendment of ACCO INDUSTRIES INC. changing name to BABCOCK ACCO INC. Filed February 8, 1982

Certificate of Amendment of BABCOCK ACCO INC. changing name to ACCO BABCOCK INC. Filed June 4, 1982

Certificate of Merger of ACCO DOMESTIC INTERNATIONAL SALES.O RPORATION (a Delaware Corp., not authorized) with

ACCO BABCOCK INC. (a New York Corp.) Filed December 19, 1984

Certificate of Amendment of ACCO BABCOCK INC. Volvenanging name to BABCOCK INDUSTRIES, INC. V.e/Filed March 9, 1987

WITNESS my hand and the official seal of the

Department of State at the City of

Albany, this 25th

day

of March

one thousand

nine hundred and eighty-seven

Secretary of State

300507-016(12/82)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003947 FRAME: 0144

RECORDED: 03/05/2009